ISSUE 9: Should this docket be closed?

RECOMMENDATION: No. This docket should remain open to process the
revenue i n c r e a s e  r e q u e s t  of the Company. ( JAEGER)

STAFF ANALYSIS: T h i s  docket shou ld  remain open pending t h e
Commission's f i n a l  resolution of the Company's requested rate
increase.

- 12 -

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
HTY 9/30/02- INTERIM RATES

ADJ.
NO.

UTILITY PLANT

PLANT IN SERVICE

Total Plant

COMMON PLANT ALLOCATED

Total Common Allocated

ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT

Total Acquisition Adjustment

PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE

Total Plant Held For Future Use

CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROG.

Total Construction Work In Progress

TOTAL PLANT

DEDUCTIONS

ACCUM. DEPR.- PLANT IN SERVICE

Total Accum. Depr.- Plant In Service

ACCUM DEPR. - COMMON PLANT

Total Accum. Depr. - Common Plant

ACCUM. AMORT. - ACQUIS” ADJ.

Total Accum. Depr. - Acquisition Adj.

CUSTOMER ADV. FOR CONSTR.

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET UTILITY PLANT

1 WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

TOTAL RATE BASE

ATTACHMENT 1
254ep-03

STAFF COMPANY

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTEP

$179,403,905 $1 79,403,905 $1 79,403,905

$1 79,403,905 $0 $179,403,905 $0 $179,403,905

$404,038 $404,038 $404,038

$0 $404,038 $404,038 $0 $404,038

$31,184,548 ($29,370,230) $1,814,318 $1,814,318

$31,184,548 ($29,370,230) $1,814,318 $0 $1,814,318

0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$6,953,189 $6,953,189 $6,953,189

$6,953,189 $0 $6,953,189 $0 $6,953,189

$217,541,642 ($28,966,192) $188,575,450 $0 $1 88,575,450

$72,595,944 $72,595,944 $72,595,944

$72,595,944 $0 $72,595,944 $0 $72,595,944

$170,486 $1 70,486 $1 70,486

$0 $1 70,486 $1 70,486 $0 $1 70,486

$13,659,584 ($13,188,099) $471,485 $471,485

$13,659,584 ($13,188,099) $471,485 $0 $471,485

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$86,255,528 ($13,017,613) $73,237,915 $0 $73,237,915

$131,286,114 ($15,948,579) $115,337,535 $0 $1 15,337,535

___._I_ ($39,234,142) $44,028,291 $4,794,149 ($7,503) $4,786,646

$92,051,972 $28,079,712 $120,131,684 ($7,503) $120,124,181
--___c

COMPARATIVE WORKING CAPITAL COMPONENTS

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
H N  9130102- INTERIM RATES

ADJ.
NO.

I

WORKING CAPITAL

ASSETS

Nonutility Property
Other Special Funds
Cash
Working Funds 8 Cash Invest.
Cust. Accounts Rec. - Gas
Other Receivables
Accum. Prov. Uncotlect. Accts.
Materials 8 Supplies
Merchandise
Prepayments
Accrued Utility Revenue
Adj. for Gain on Sale of Medley Prop.
Other Regulatory Assets
Misc. Deferred Debits
Deferred FIT
Unrecovered Gas CostlECCRICRA
Prepaid Odorant Costs

LIABILITIES
Notes Payable
Accounts Payable
Customer Deposits
Accrued Taxes - General
Accrued Interest
Tax Collections Payable
Misc. Current Accrued Liabilities
Capital Leases - Current
Other Regulatory Liabilities
Accum. Deferred Inc. Taxes
Deferred Investment Tax Credit
Deferred IT - Other
Capital Lease
Other Deferred Credits
Operating Reserves

TOTALS

AlTACHMENT I A
25-Sep-03

COMPANY AS FILED STAFF
TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF

PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$1 56,327
29,958

(36,861 )
2,512

9,053,155
783,446
(99,523)
31 8,527

3, f 99
402,76 1
81 8,659

936,803
71

553 , 064
(320,398)

$22,074,192
4,057,848
5,791,769

205,157
1,510,997
(493,622)

53,252
381,486
760,860

16,652,359
768 $3 I

14,108
58,805

($1 56,327)
(29,958)

3,981
(271 1

(431,202)
37,806

(34,40 1 )

(43,498)
(3,1991

(1 5,278)
(249,095)

(553,064)
(887,276)

($22,074,192)

(5,791,769)
(22,157)

(367,665)
53.31 1
(5,751 1

(760,860)
(16,652,359)

(768,631 )

$0
0

(32,880)
2,241

9,053,155
352,244
(61,717)
284,126

0
359,263
81 8,659

$0
4,057,848

0
183,000

1,143,332
(440,31 I)

47,501
381,486

0
0
0
0
0

14,108
58,805

$0
0

(32,880)
2,241

9,053,155
352 , 244
(61,717)
284,126

0
359,263
81 8,659

0
0
0
0
0

(7,503) (7,503)

$0
4,057,848

0
183,OOO

1,143,332
(440,31 I )

47,501
38 1,486

0
0
0
0
0

14,108
58,805

($39,234,142) $44,028,291 $4,794,149 ($7,503) $4,786,646

- 14 -

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
HTY 9/30102- INTERIM RATES
13 Month Average

COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS

CONFORM TO ADJUSTED
PER INVESTOR ADJUSTED PER

BOOKS BOOKS SOURCES BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA

Common Equity $36,975,490 $1 5,949,320 $52,924,810 ($5,480 , 327) $47,444,483

Long Term Debt 55,076,481 (1,354,028) 53,722,453 (5,562,923) 48,159,530

Short Term Debt 22,074,192 (14,595,292) 7,478,900 (774,435) 6,704,465

Customer Deposits 5,791,769 5,791,769 5,791,769

Def. Taxes - Zero Cost 16,860,155 16,860,155 (5,597,352) 1 1,262,803

768,631

$1 37,546,718 $0 $137,546,718 ($5,597,352) ($1 1,817,685) $120,131,681
- ~ -  768,631 Tax Credit - Zero Cost 768,631

STAFF RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS

AlTACHMENT 2
25Sep-03

__- I__-

ADJUSTED CONFORM TO AOJ'D FOR
COST WEIGHTED FER INVESTOR INVESTOR STAFF

COST BOOKS SOURCES SOURCES SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE

Common Equity $47,444,483 $282,422 $47,726,905 $398,176 $48,125,081 40.06% 10.50% 4.21 %

Long Term Debt 48,159,530 ($340,547) 47,818,983 398,945 4 8 3  7,927 40.14% 6.50% 2.61 %

Short Term Debt 6,704,465 $58,125 6,762,590 56,419 6,819,009 5.60% 2.84% 0.16%

Customer Deposits 5,791,769 5,791,769 5,791,769 4.02% 6.73% 0.32%

Def. Taxes - Zero Cost I1,262,803 11,262,803 (861,043) 10,401,760 8.66% 0.00%

Tax Credit - Zero Cost 768,631 768,631 768,631 0.64% 0.00%

$120,131,681 ($0) $120,131,681 ($861,043) $853,540 $120,124,178 100.0% 7.30%

COMPARATIVE NOls

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
HTY 9130102- INTERIM RATES

ADJ.
NO.

OPERATING REVENUES
REVENUES DUE TO GROWTH

Cost of Gas
Off-System Sales
Franchise/Gross Rec. Rev.
ECP Revenues

ATTACHMENT 3
Page 1 of 2
25-Sep-03

COMPANY STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
FER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$92,624,730

($1 9,751,485)
(32,232 , 944)

(2,5 I 7 , 354)
(1,552,096)

TOTAL REVENUES $92,624,730 ($56,053,879) $36,570,851 $0 $36,570,851

OPERATING EXPENSES:

COST OF GAS $50,729,038

Cost of Gas ($50,729,038)
__

TOTAL COST OF GAS $50,729,038 ($50,729,038) $0 $0 $0

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXP. $21,044,400

Nonutility Expense
AGA Dues for Lobbying
Membership Dues
Economic Development Exp.
Gain on Sale of Medley Prop.
Employee Activities
ECP Expense

2 Charitable Contrib. & Lobbying Exp.
3 Bad Debt Expense
4 Odorant Costs

($42,121)
(1,aoo)
(1 851 5)

(407)

(1,544,374)

(30,093)
(17,329)

($264,363)
(434,481)

15,007

TOTALO&MEXPENSE $21,044,400 ($1,637,639) $1 9,406,761 ($683,837) $1 8,722,924

- 16 -

COMPARATIVE NOls
1

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
HTY 9130102- INTERIM RATES

ADJ.
NO.

DEPRECIATION AND AMORT.

Common Plant Depr.
NU1 HQ Common Plant

AlTACHMENT 3
Page 2 of 2
25-Se p-03

COMPANY STAFF

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF I
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$7,158,657

($1 61,188)
(42,47 1 )

TOTAL DEPRECIATION 8 AMORT. $7,158,657 ($203,659) $6,954,998 $0 $6,954,998

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $4,815,199

Reg. Assessment Fee - Fuel
Gross receipts, franchise fees
Reg. Assessment Fee - ECP
Common Plant Assoc. Taxes

5 Regulatory Assessment Fees

($98,266)
(251 7,354)

(7,722)
(25,804)

($36,033)

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INC. $4,815,199 ($2,649,146) $2,166,053 ($36,033) $2,130,020

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

Income Taxes - Federal $1,808,443
Income Taxes - State 309,568
Deferred Income Taxes - Federal (781,004)
Deferred Income Taxes - State (93,917)
FIT & SIT Taxes on Company Adjs.
Interest Synchronization - Company Adj.
Tax Effect of Other Adjustments

($31 3,988)
61 3,823

6
7 Interest Reconciliation Adjustment

$270,887
(1 5,647)

$299,835 $1,542,925 $255,240 $1,798,165 - TOTAL INCOME TAXES $1,243,090

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $84,990,384 ($54,919,647) $30,070,737 ($464,630) $29,6063 07

NET OPERATING INCOME $7,634,346 ($1,134,232) $6,500,114 $464,630 $6,964,744

- 17 -

NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

CITY GAS COMPANY OF FLORIDA
DOCKET NO. 030569-GU
HTY 9130102- INTERIM RATES

DES C R I PT IO N

REVENUE REQUIREMENT

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT RATE

BADDEBTRATE

NET BEFORE INCOME TAXES

STATE INCOME TAX RATE

STATE INCOME TAX

NET BEFORE FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

FEDERAL INCOME TAX RATE

FEDERAL INCOME TAX

REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR

NET OPERATING INCOME MULTIPLIER

ATTACHMENT 4
25-Sep-03

COMPANY
PER FILING STAFF

100.0000% 100.0000%

0.5 0 0 0 Yo 0.5000%

I .8547% 1.1772%

97.6453% 98.3228%

5.5000% 5.5000%

5.3705% 5.4078%

92.2748 % 92.91 50%